

Crook County Counsel's Office

Mailing Address: 300 NE Third St., Prineville, OR 97754 Physical Address: 301 NE 3rd St., Prineville, OR 97754

Phone: 541-416-3919
Fax: 541-447-6705

February 8, 2024

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD PUBLIC CONTRACT

Re: Airport Engineering, Design, and Construction Management Services

The Crook County Court met on February 7, 2024, in a regular meeting. The Court heard the recommendation from the Airport Engineering, Design, and Construction Management Services RFQ Evaluation Committee. There were multiple competitive proposals, but the Evaluation Committee's recommendation was to name Precision Approach Engineering, Inc. as the most qualified firm, which the County Court accepted.

Any protests of the County Court's decision must be received by February 14, 2024.